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MEDIA BULLETIN
Friday, December 26, 2025 12/27/2025
00:19 Area Check 2512260001

Officer initiated activity on W F St,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Secure.
00:20 Area Check 2512260002
Officer initiated activity on W F St,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Secure.
02:27 10-60 Audible alarm 2512260003
Occurred on E F St. POA ZONE 2
CENTER MOTION ZONE 3 REAR
MOTION ZONE 3 REAR
DOOR//NEG ANSWER FROM
KH//NEG AUDIO OR VIDEO//NEG
RESET. Disposition: Secure.
02:41 Security/Welfare Check 2512260004
Occurred at Applegate Dr/W J St.
MALE IN AREA UNK EXACT LOC
BANGING ON CAR WINDOW OR
DOOR YELLING "KILL ME" AND
SOUNDS IN DISTRESS//UNK
DESCRIP ONLY HEARD NOT SEEN
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: WPH2. Disposition:
UTL/GOA.
03:03 10-37 Susp Person 2512260005
Occurred on E F St. RP WAS
SITTING IN VEH FOR APPROX 20
MIN AND SAW AN OLDER WMA
WRNING ALL BLK UP STAIRS
STARING AT HER AND THEN
SHORTLY AFTER A SECOND
OLDER HMA WRNING ALL BLK
W BLK GLOVES APPEARED//RP
SAW THE SECOND MALE
HEADED TWDS RYDERZ//RP DID
NOT SEE WEAPONS
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: W911. Disposition:
Unable to locate.
03:27 Susp Circ 2512260006
Occurred on E F St. RP ADV WEIRD
SOUNDS COMING FROM RM
NEXT TO HIM AND
DISCONNECTED//NEG ANS ON CB
X2 AND NEG HIST W PH #
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: WPH2. Disposition:
Assist Completed.
03:43 Pedestrian Contact 2512260007
Officer initiated activity at E G
St/Grove Av, Oakdale, CA. OUT W
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04:08

05:18

07:51

08:06

08:17

08:27

08:39

08:50

09:05

1. Disposition: Report to follow.
911 Hang up
Occurred on E F St. RP REFUSING
TO PROVIDE RM #//STG THAT
THE MALE CURR DETAINED
WAS THE ONE WATCHING HER
EARLIER AND IS SCARED TO
WALK OUT TO HER CAR
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: W911. Disposition:
Log note.
10-37 Susp Person
Occurred at S Yosemite Av/E H St.
EB ON H/WMA W APROX 5'5
WRNG BLK HOODIE AND JEANS
HANDS IN POCKETS WALKING
IN THE RDWY AND LOOKING AT
ALL OF THE PKD VEHS//ALONE.
Disposition: UTL/GOA.
Area Check
Officer initiated activity on W F St,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Secure.
Area Check
Officer initiated activity on E F St,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Secure.
Premise Check
Occurred on E D St. 10-5 INFO
FROM NBR//RP IN HOSP - 2
MALES ARE INSIDE RP'S RESD &
BACK DOOR WIDE OPEN.
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: WPH2. Disposition:
Assist Completed.
Traffic Stop
Officer initiated activity on E F St,
Oakdale, CA. ACROSS FROM LOC.
Disposition: Cite.
Traffic Stop
Officer initiated activity on E F St,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Cite.
Traffic Stop
Officer initiated activity at N 6TH
AvV/E B St, Oakdale, CA.
Disposition: Counselled &
Released.
Public Works Detail
Occurred at E A St/Valley View Dr.
RP WAS WALKING DOG THIS
MORNING AND TRIPPED ON A
MANHOLE COVER ON THE

2512260008

2512260009

2512260010

2512260011

2512260012

2512260013

2512260014

2512260015

2512260016
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09:07

09:23

09:29

09:29

09:38

09:39

09:39

09:49

09:53

09:57

SIDEWALK//RP WAS UNABLE TO
GET IT BACK IN PLACE//RP ADV
HE DOES NOT NEED MEDICAL
BUT HAS SORE HIP AND ELBOW.
Disposition: Report to follow.
Traffic Stop
Officer initiated activity on E F St,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Cite.
Traffic Stop
Officer initiated activity at Hallman
Ln/E F St, Oakdale, CA.
Disposition: Cite.
Extra Patrol
Officer initiated activity on S 2ND
Av, Oakdale, CA. Disposition:
Secure.
Extra Patrol
Officer initiated activity on Post Rd,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Secure.
Assist Outside Agency
Occurred at N Yosemite
Av/Meadowlark Ln. DEP OUT W
VEH -- HAD AN X WALK UP BEH
HIM -- NFI. Disposition: Assist
Completed.
Traffic Stop
Officer initiated activity at E F
St/Hallman Ln, Oakdale, CA.
Disposition: Cite.
Fire, Non-specific
Occurred on Laurel Av. POWER
LINE HANGING DOWN LOW, NEG
SPARKS OR SMOKING -- RP DID
NOT SEE ANY DAMAGE TO
POWER POLES
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: WPH2. Disposition:
Referred/Assist other agency.
Traffic Stop
Officer initiated activity at N Sierra
AvV/E A St, Oakdale, CA.
Disposition: Counselled &
Released.
Traffic Stop
Officer initiated activity on E F St,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Cite.
Traffic Stop
Officer initiated activity at W J
St/Wood Av, Oakdale, CA.
Disposition: Cite.

2512260017

2512260018

2512260019

2512260020

2512260021

2512260022

2512260023

2512260024

2512260025

2512260026
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10:17 Complaint
Occurred on N 3RD Av.
Disposition: Information provided.

10:31 Traffic Stop
Officer initiated activity on E F St,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Cite.

10:43 Traffic Stop
Officer initiated activity on E F St,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Cite.

10:47 Public Assist
Occurred on S Oak Av.
DISCHARGED PATIENT WMA 60S
BEARD, GRY SWEATS, GRY
SWEATER WAS SLEEPING IN
BATHROOM & WAS REFUSING
TO LEAVE WHEN ASKED BY SEC
-- WHILE ON 21 MALE WAS
WALKING OUT -- STAFF IS REQG
OFCRS MAKE SURE HE IS
LEAVING AREA. Disposition:
UTL/GOA.

10:52 Cite Sign Off
Occurred on N 3RD Av.
Disposition: Vehicle towed.

10:52 Security/Welfare Check
Occurred on Orsi Rd. REQ SECCK
ON BROTHER - HOME ALONE W 2
TEENAGE GRANDCHILDREN AND
IS NOT ANSWERING HIS PHONE
TO FAMILY MEMBERS AS WELL
AS RP//HAS PARKINSONS -- HAS
HIST W ADDICTION ISSUES AS
WELL AS PTSD//RP IS
CONCERNED HE MAY BE
DRINKING AND MAY BE 10-44 BC
HE IS NOT ANSWERING HIS
PHONE, HIS WIFE IS NOT HOME
AND BC HE IS DECLINING
MEDICALLY//RP REQ 10-21 W
DISPO. Disposition: Assist
Completed.

11:10 Area Check
Officer initiated activity on
Meadowlark Ln, Oakdale, CA.
Disposition: Secure.

11:19 Area Check
Officer initiated activity on N
Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.
Disposition: Secure.

11:20 10-64s Subpoena Service

2512260027

2512260028

2512260029

2512260030

2512260031

2512260032

2512260033

2512260034

2512260035
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Officer initiated activity on S Sixth,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition:
Subpeona Served.
11:24 Traffic Stop 2512260036
Officer initiated activity at E F
St/Johnson Av, Oakdale, CA.
Disposition: Cite.
11:30 911 Hang up 2512260037
Occurred on E F St. 911 OPEN LINE
NO RESP TO GREETING -- PING 28
METERS W 90% ACCURACY
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: WPH2. Disposition:
Log note.
11:32 10-64s Subpoena Service 2512260038
Officer initiated activity on Mustang
Dr, Oakdale, CA. Disposition:
Subpeona Served.
11:49 10-64s Subpoena Service 2512260039
Officer initiated activity on W G St,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: No
action.
11:51 273.6 PC Viol of Ct Order 2512260040
Occurred on Townhill Rd. RP HAS
RO AGAINST SONS FATHER//NOT
CURR AT THE RESID//BLVS HE
LET THE AIR OUT OF ALL 4 OF
HER TIRES//HAS DONE THIS
BEFORE IN THE PAST//WILL
PRESS CHARGES//HAS BEEN
LEAVING NOTES ON RPS VEHIC
FOR THE PAST WEEK - RP HAS
NOTES STILL
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: W911. Disposition:
Referred/Assist other agency.
11:59 10-64s Subpoena Service 2512260041
Officer initiated activity on David
Dr, Oakdale, CA. Disposition: No
action.
12:04 Traffic Stop 2512260042
Officer initiated activity on E F St,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Cite.
12:15 11-25 Road Hazard 2512260043
Occurred on N Yosemite Av. X-RAY
WALKING IN MIDDLE OF RDWY
-- HEADING SB ON FOOT//BLK
SHIRT BLU JEANS RED AND BLK
FLANNEL ARND WAIST
HOLDING WHI BAG. Disposition:
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Report to follow.
12:15 11-25 Road Hazard 2512260044
Occurred on N Yosemite Av. X
WALKING IN MIDDLE OF
ROADWAY - WFA 30S FLANNEL
SHIRT W/JACKET ARN WAIST,
JEANS. Disposition: Duplicate Call.
12:36 Traffic Stop 2512260045
Officer initiated activity at S
Yosemite Av/Warnerville Rd,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition:
Counselled & Released.
12:40 Security/Welfare Check 2512260046
Occurred on W H St. RP REQG
SECCK ON HER SON//RP ADV HE
WAS SICK W/THE FLU LAST WK
& NOW NOT ANSWERING PH//RP
HAS NOT HEARD FROM HIM
SINCE SATURDAY//RP REQG 21
W/DISPO. Disposition: Assist
Completed.
12:47 Emergency Med Srv 2512260047
Occurred on S 5TH Av. RPS 67 YO
SISTER HAVING TRBL
BREATHING
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: WPH2. Disposition:
Referred/Assist other agency.
12:54 Traffic Stop 2512260048
Officer initiated activity at
Willowood Dr/W F St, Oakdale, CA.
Disposition: Report to follow.
12:56 Emergency Med Srv 2512260049
Occurred on Eucalyptus Av. RPS
FATHER HAVING
HYPERGLYCEMIA ISSUES
Service Class: WPH2. Disposition:
Referred/Assist other agency.
13:03 Security/Welfare Check 2512260050
Occurred on E G St. RP BEL
MOTHER & SON IN 415V, RP BEL
X MIGHT HAVE YELLED "CALL
THE COPS" BUT RP UNSURE -- RP
ADYV 2 JUVIES ARE ALSO IN RESD.
Disposition: Cancelled.
13:46 459 PC Burglary 2512260051
Officer initiated activity on W F St,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Report to
follow.
14:06 Area Check 2512260052
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Occurred on N Lee Av. 2 MALES
GOING DOOR TO DOOR STATING
THEY CAN LOWER SUBIJS PG&E
BILL//ONE TALL MALE WRG HAT
NFI NFD//CURR BY BLDG #2 &
#3//REQ AREACK. Disposition:
UTL/GOA.
14:17 476 PC NSF Checks 2512260053
Occurred on E F St. CUSTOMER
WROTE BAD CHECKS ON THE
17TH & 19TH TOTALING APPROX
$700. Disposition: Report to follow.
14:18 Area Check 2512260054
Occurred on Old Stockton Rd.
RCVD 10-5 INFO FROM A FAMILY
MEMBER THAT THERE ARE
SOLICITERS GOING DOOR TO
DOOR CLAIMING TO WORK FOR
PG&E//RP CONCERNED AS HER
ELDERLY INLAWS RESID THERE
AS WELL AS OTHER ELDERLY
INDIVIDUALS//REQ AREACK.
Disposition: UTL/GOA.
14:24 Foot Patrol 2512260055
Occurred on W F St. Disposition:
Pending.
14:40 911 Hang up 2512260056
Occurred on N Stearns Av. ON CB
VIA TRANSLATOR ADV
ACCIDENTAL.
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: WPH2. Disposition:

Cancelled.

15:34 Cite Sign Off 2512260058
Occurred on N 3RD Av.
Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:47 Pedestrian Contact 2512260059

Officer initiated activity on S 1ST
Av, Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Field
Interrogation.
15:55 11-24 Abandoned Veh 2512260060
Occurred on Branding Iron St. WHI
SUBARU UNK 28//APPEARS
ABANDONED BC IT HAS NOV 25
TAGS//UNK HOW LONG IT HAS
BEEN PKD THERE FOR.
Disposition: Assist Completed.
15:59 Cite Sign Off 2512260061
Occurred on N 3RD Av.
Disposition: Assist Completed.
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16:22

16:38

17:18

20:30

20:38

21:12

21:26

21:39

Animal Incident
Occurred on River Av. PAST
COUPLE OF DAYS CHICKENS
ROAMING PARK. Disposition:
Pending.

602 PC Tresspassing
Occurred on E E St. RP HAS ASKED
3 MALES TO LEAVE SEVERAL
TIMES//ONE WMA BLK JACKET
BLK HAT, NATIVE HMA DK LONG
HAIR, OTHER BLND HAIR --
CLAIMING TO WORK FOR PG&E
AND REFUSING TO LEAVE THE
PROP//WILL SIGN CA.

Disposition: UTL/GOA.

Contemp Disoby Crt Order
Occurred on Laurel Av. RP ADV HE
IS BEING HARASSED ON
PARENTING APP OVER MEDICAL
CARE FOR CHILDREN -- RP ADV
IT IS IN VIOLATION OF COURT
ORDER AS COURT ORDER
STATES THE ONLY
COMMUNICATION IS FOR
WELLBEING OF CHILDREN -- RP
UNABLE TO BRING COURT
ORDER DOCS 10-19 AS HE JUST
HAD KNEE SURGERY. Disposition:
Report to follow.

Area Check
Officer initiated activity on E F St,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Secure.

Extra Patrol
Officer initiated activity on S Maag
Av, Oakdale, CA. Disposition:
Secure.

Extra Patrol
Officer initiated activity on Ackley
Cr, Oakdale, CA. Disposition:
Secure.

Extra Patrol
Officer initiated activity on S Maag
Av, Oakdale, CA. Disposition:
Secure.

VERBAL ARGUMENT
Occurred on W I St. HMA BLK
SWEATER AND WHI PANTS IN
SILV JEEP BEING HOSTILE W
RP//GOA SB ON DAVITT//RP STG
MALE IS LOOKING FOR

2512260062

2512260063

2512260064

2512260065

2512260066

2512260067

2512260068

2512260069
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SOMEONE
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: WPH2. Disposition:
Report to follow.

21:44 459 PC Burglary
Occurred on Willowood Dr. OCCD
SOMETIME IN THE PAST 2
DAYS//RP ADV A X THAT DOES
NOT LIVE THERE HAS BEEN
COMING ONTO HER PROP WFA
APROX 20S TALL/SKINNY UNK
NAME//RP JUST NOTICED HER
LAUNDRY ROOM IS MESSED UP
AND BELVS THAT SOME
CLOTHES WERE TAKEN//SUBJ
LEFT HER JACKET
THERE//LAUNDRY ROOM WAS
UNLOCKED. Disposition:
Information provided.

21:50 Area Check
Officer initiated activity on E F St,
Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Secure.

22:08 Public Assist
Occurred on Church Av. RP STG
HIS WIFE MOVED HIS SAFE AND
HAS TAKEN ARND $29,000 FROM
IT OVER THE PAST FEW
MONTHS. Disposition: Assist
Completed.

23:10 BOL
Occurred at Oakdale. Disposition:
Log note.

23:40 Emergency Med Srv
Occurred on W F St. RESD
RECENTLY HAD HEART ATTACK
AND IS NOW HAVING CHEST
PAINS - HOSP ADV HIM TO BE
REEVALUATED
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: WPH2. Disposition:
Referred/Assist other agency.

2512260070

2512260071

2512260072

2512260073

2512260074




